ISSUE LEVEL 01U:\APPROVED MANUALS\MAN-0039\MAN-0039-01
1st Edition
INDEX
Introduction
Box Sash General Arrangement
Introduction to Axle Pulleys
Introduction to Ball Bearing Pulleys
Sash and Jamb Routing Details

NO
YESNO
Axle Pulley Part Number Explanation
RTSP993-175RE-SCP
Specify RTSP as prefix
to part number.
Select pulley type
from quick reference
matrix on page 7.
Select pulley size.
175 = 1.75"
2 = 2"
225 = 2.25"
Select face plate
corner style.
RE = Round Ends
Leave blank for square.
Select face plate finish.
Add finish code letters
from quick reference
matrix.
RTSPBBRG-2RC-LBZ
Ball Bearing Pulley Part Number Explanation
Specify RTSP as prefix
to part number.
Select pulley type
from quick reference
matrix.
Select pulley size.
2 = 2"
225 = 2.25"
Select face plate
corner style.
RE = Round Ends
RC = Radius Corners
Leave blank for square.
Select face plate finish.
Add finish code letters
from quick reference
matrix.
 © 2016 Caldwell Hardware (UK) Limited
Published on 01/08/2016 at 11:01:28 Page 8 of 22
All of the information shown on this data sheet was correct at the time of issue.
All information however is subject to change and therefore it is advisable to check
with Caldwell Hardware to ensure that you have the latest issue level.
Caldwell R&T Weights and Pulley Accessories
ISSUE LEVEL 01Approved Manual Ref. MAN-0039-09
Caldwell's Range Of Pulley Accessories
Lead Weight Part Number Explanation
RTSWL-H-175-20
Specify RTSWL as prefix
to part number.
Weight Fixing Connector
C = Cross Drilled 0.75"
E = M6 Eyebolt
H = M6 Hook
I = M6 Insert
Specify size of weight
square section.
100 = 1"
125 = 1.25"
150 = 1.5"
175 = 1.75"
200 = 2"
225 = 2.25"
250 = 2.5"
Determine sash weight.
Divide by 2 (two weights
per sash) and enter result
rounded to the nearest lb.
(1 kg = 2.2lb)
Cast Iron Weights
Cast iron weights are available in the standard sizes shown
in the table on the right. To get the correct weight, determine the
weight of the sash and divide this by 2 (two weights per sash). This
will calculate the required weight. Order the nearest available
standard weights and then use additional make weights to achieve
the required weight.
e.g. A 50lb sash would require two 25lb weights. This would be
achieved by ordering two 24lb weights and two 1lb make weights.
Part No. Sash Weight Weight Dimensions
RTSW005 1/2lb     0.23Kg Make Weight
RTSW01 1lb        0.45Kg Make Weight
RTSW04 4lb        1.81Kg Dia.36x279
RTSW06 6lb        2.72Kg Dia.40x330
RTSW08 8lb        3.63Kg Dia.37x510
RTSW10 10lb      4.54Kg Dia.42x476
RTSW12 12lb      5.44Kg Dia.42x570
RTSW14 14lb      6.35Kg Dia.45x595
RTSW16 16lb      7.26Kg Dia.45x640
RTSW18 18lb      8.17Kg 45x45x580
RTSW20 20lb      9.07Kg 48x48x570
RTSW22 22lb      9.98Kg 50x50x560
RTSW24 24lb      10.89Kg 49x49x688
RTSW26 26lb      11.80Kg 49x49x749
RTSW28 28lb      12.70Kg 49x49x811
RTSW30 30lb      13.61Kg 49x49x870
CALDWELL HARDWARE (UK) LTD RECOMMENDS THE USE OF CAST IRON WEIGHTS WHERE POSSIBLE. LEAD WEIGHTS SHOULD
ONLY BE USED WHERE THE WINDOW DIMENSIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXTRA LENGTH OF CAST IRON WEIGHTS. PLEASE REFER
TO OUR 'SAFETY INFORMATION WHEN HANDLING LEAD PAGE' ON PAGE 18 BEFORE HANDLING LEAD WEIGHTS.
TYPE DESCRIPTION
QTY PER
SET PART NO.
RTSCC01
RTSCC02